SSPP770055--SSPP770088--SSPP881133LL
LLooww  PPoowweerr  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorryy  CCiirrccuuiittss
June 2011  Rev. 2.1.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP705-708/813L series is a family of
microprocessor (µP) supervisory circuits that

HIGH, RESET is LOW and vice-versa. Note that the SP813L
has a reset output only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP705CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP705C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP705CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP705EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP705E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP705EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP705CU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 705C
#
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP705CU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP706C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP706E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706CU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 706C
#
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP706CU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP707CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP707C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP707CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP707EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP707E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP707EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP707CU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 707C
#
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP707CU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP708CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP708C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP708CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP708EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP708E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP708EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP813LCN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP813LC
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free